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CANCELLED 

MAR 0 1 2009 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

P.S.C. Ky. Adoption Notice No. __ _ 

ADOPTION NOTICE 

The undersigned _Kentucky Frontier Gas LLC _____ _ 
(Name of Utility) System 

of __ Prestonsburg, KY ________ hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its 

own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed and posted by it, all tariffs 

and supplements containing rates, rules and regulations for furnishing 

___ natural gas. _________ service at ___ Phelps, KY and area 
(Nature of Service) 

in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, filed with the Public Service Commission of 

Kentucky by _Peoples Gas Company __ of __ Phelps, KY ______ _ 
(Name of Predecessor) 

and in effect on the _31_ day of _December ___ , 20_09_, the date on which 

the public service business of the said _Peoples Gas Company __ 
(Name of Predecessor) 

was taken over by it. 

This notice is issued on the _15_ day of __ April ____ , 201 0_, in 

conformity with 807 KAR 5:011, Section 11, of the Regulations for the filing of Tariffs of 

Public Utilities with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky. 

_Kentucky Frontier Gas LLC 

EFFECTIV E 

4/15/2010 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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FOR PHELPS 

PEOPLES GAS INC. P.S.C. KY. NO___l 
NAME OF UNITY 

_ _ _ SHEET NO. l 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO l 

___ SHEET NO .l 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

APPLICABLE: ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 

A V AfLABILTTY OF SERVICE: DOMESTIC AND COMMERCIAL USE IN APPLICABLE AREAS 

RATES: PHELPS 

GAS COST 
BASE RATE: RECOVERY RATE TOTAL 

First 1 MCF - Minimum Bill $4.3971 $9.0381 $13.4352 

Over 1 MCF $2.7670 $9.0381 $11.8051 

DATE OF ISSUE July 17. 2009 

ISSUED 

TITLE PUBLIC SERVI CE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMJ SION EFFECTIVE 
IN CASE NO. 2009-00234 DATED July 17. 2009 8/1/2009 

P URS UANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By}/~rectm 
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FOR PHELPS 

PEOPLES GAS INC. P.S.C. KY. NO_l 
NAME OF UNITY 

___ SHEETNO. l 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO l 

___ SHEETNO ~ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

APPLICABLE: ENTIRE TERRJTORY SERVED 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: DOMESTIC AND COMMERCIAL USE IN APPLICABLE AREAS 

RATES: PHELPS 

BASE RATE: 

First 1 MCF -Minimum Bill $4.3971 

Over 1 MCF $2.7670 

DATE OF ISSUE March 3 1. 2009 

GAS COST 
RECOVERY RATE TOTAL 

$13.3520 

$13.3520 

$17.7491 

$16.1190 

CANCELLED 

AUG 0 1 2009 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

TITLE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COM SSION EFFECTIVE 
IN CASE NO. 2009-00098 DATED March 31. 2009 4/1/2009 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

ByJI ~ffictor 
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FOR PHELPS 

PEOPLES GAS INC. P .S.C. KY. NO _l 

NAME OF UNITY 
___ SHEETNO. l 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO l 

___ SHEET NO ~ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

APPLICABLE: ENTIRE TERR1TORY SERVED 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: DOMESTIC AND COMMERCIAL USE IN APPLICABLE AREAS 

RATES: PHELPS 

GAS COST 
BASERATE: RECOVERYRATE TOTAL 

First 1 MCF .-Minimum Bill $4.3971 $16.0120 

Over 1 MCF $2.7670 

DATE OF ISSUE July 23. 200& 

DATE EFFECTIVE August I. 2008 

ISSUEDBY~ ~/~_ 

$16.01 20 

$20.4091 

C N~ELLED 

APR 0 1 2009 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

TITLE Operations Manager PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMI SJON EFFECTIVE 
IN CASE NO. 2008--00202 DATED July 23. 2008 8/1/2008 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

B~, 


